

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 7579/2006

(From the final order dated 08/11/2005 in RP No. 1055/1999 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTHORITY & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.D.CHUG

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 13/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.Ganesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special

Leave Petition.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall not be obliged to pay the amount directed to be paid to the respondent.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master