

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17355/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2005 in RP No. 1055/1999 of The
NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTHORITY & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.D.CHUG

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.V.Shekhar, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Prashant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. V. Sivasubramanian,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Post the matter for final disposal after eight weeks.

Three weeks' time is granted for filing the counter affidavit, if any.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master